E9*30R02/20*11040*00
Página / Page 1/2
Relativa a / Concerning: - la concesión de la homologación / approval granted
- Sla extensión de homologación / approval extendedS
- Sla denegación de la homologación / approval refusedS
- Sla retirada de la homologación / approval withdrawnS
- Sel cese definitivo de la producción / production definitely discontinuedS
de un tipo de neumático para vehículos de motor de conformidad con el Reglamento nº 30 / of a type of pneumatic tyre for
motor vehicles pursuant to Regulation No. 30
Nº de homologación / Approval No.: E9*30R02/20*11040*00 Nº de extensión / Extension No.: --
1. Nombre y dirección del fabricante /
Manufacturer’s name and address : SHANDONG LONGYUE RUBBER CO., LTD.
The South of Yalujiang Road, Wenzhuang Village Qinghe Agency
of Cao County, Heze City, Shandong Province, P.R. China
2. Designación de tipo de neumático /
Tyre type designation : 205/60R16 96H
2.1. Marca(s) / Trade mark(s) : CONSTANCY; GRENLANDER; ILINK; FRONWAY; SAILWIN;
ARIVO; XBRI; LUXXAN; RHINO; T TYRE; CRYSTAL;
ROCKBLADE; ROADMARCH
2.2. Banda de rodadura / Tread pattern : LY966; L-SNOW96; ICEPOWER 96; ICEWINNER 96;
WINMASTER ARW1; INSPIRER W2; SNOWFORCE; ROCK
616S; SNOWROVER 966
3. Si procede, nombre y dirección del
representante del fabricante /
If applicable, name and address of
 the manufacturer’s representative : ---
4. Descripción resumida / Summarised
description :
4.1. Designación tamaño neumático /
Tyre size designation : 205/60R16
4.2. Categoría de uso / : normal / nieve / uso temporal/ uso especial
Category of use : normal / Ssnow / temporary use/ special use
4.3. Estructura / : diagonal  / diagonal cinturado / radial / autoportante
Structure : diagonal  /  bias belted / radial / run flat tyre
4.4. Símbolo de la categoría de velocidad
/ Speed category symbol : H
4.5. Índice de capacidad de carga / Load
capacity index : 96
Pº DE LA CASTELLANA, 160, 10ª - 28071 MADRID                       TLF.: 91 349.51.08
CORREO-E: infovehiculos@mincotur.es
MINISTERIO
DE INDUSTRIA, COMERCIO Y
TURISMO
DIRECCIÓN GENERAL DE INDUSTRIA Y
DE LA PEQUEÑA Y MEDIANA EMPRESA
SUBDIRECCIÓN GENERAL DE
CALIDAD Y SEGURIDAD INDUSTRIAL
F
IR

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF A TYPE OF PNEUMATIC TYRE FOR PRIVATE CARS ACCORDING TO ECE
REGULATION No. 30, 02 SERIES OF AMENDMENTS
1.    Tyre type designation : 205/60R16 96H
1.1     Trade mark(s) : CONSTANCY; GRENLANDER; ILINK; FRONWAY;
SAILWIN; ARIVO; XBRI; LUXXAN; RHINO; T TYRE;
CRYSTAL; ROCKBLADE; ROADMARCH
1.2     Tread pattern : LY966; L-SNOW96; ICEPOWER 96; ICEWINNER 96;
WINMASTER ARW1; INSPIRER W2; SNOWFORCE;
ROCK 616S; SNOWROVER 966;
2.    Manufacturer's name and address : SHANDONG LONGYUE RUBBER CO., LTD.
  The South of Yalujiang Road, Wenzhuang Village Qinghe
Agency of Cao County, Heze City, Shandong Province, P.R.
China
3.    If applicable, name and address of
   manufacturer’s representative
:
not applicable
4.    Summarised description,
4.1.      Tyre size designation : 205/60R16
4.2.      Category of use : normal/snow/special use/temporary use(1)
4.3.      Structure : diagonal/bias-belted/radial/run flat tyre(1)
4.4.      Speed category symbol : H
4.5.      Load capacity index : 96
5.   Factor 'x' : 0.70
6.   Ply-rating number for diagonal (bias-ply) tyres : Not applicable
7.   Rims on which the tyre can be mounted : 6J
8.   Measuring rim and test rim : see attached test report
9.   State whether the tyre is : tubeless / tube type(1)
10.   State whether the tyre is : standard / reinforced/ T-type temporary use spare tyre (1)
11.   Submitted for approval on (date) : 2019/4/12
We herewith declare that we have not applied and will not apply for approval with another Contracting Party of the ECE for the same
type of product.
MANUFACTURER'S STAMP
 Signature :
…………………………………….
Name:
THIS APPLICATION IS ACCOMPANIED BY:
• Application form, relating to ECE approval for pneumatic tyre pursuant Regulation No.30 • A drawing of the tyre's side wall, tread and dimensioned cross section. • The test report.
C
N
19
02
03
56
M+S
TREAD PLIES: 1 POLYESTER + 2 STEEL +1 NYLON
SIDEWALL: 1 POLYESTER
MAX.LOAD. 710 KG(1567 LBS). AT 340 KPA(50PSI).
LY966; L-SNOW96; ICEPOWER 96; ICEWINNER 96;
WINMASTER ARW1;INSPIRER W2; SNOWFORCE; ROCK 616S;
SNOWROVER 966;
CONSTANCY; GRENLANDER; ILINK; FRONWAY; SAILWIN; ARIVO;
XBRI; LUXXAN; RHINO; T  TYRE; CRYSTAL; ROCKBLADE;
ROADMARCHぱ
6 TREAD WEAR INDICATORS
EQUALLY SPACED
T
W